2025 Arrests

Date

1/1/2025

1/1/2025

1/12/2025

1/18/2025

1/29/2025

1/26/2025

1/26/2025

2/5/2025

2/9/2025

2/17/2026

2/26/2026

3/9/2025

3/18/2025

3/21/2025

3/24/2025

4/1/2025

4/4/2025

4/5/2025

4/9/2025

4/9/2025

4/10/2025

4/13/2025

4/25/2025

4/28/2025

4/30/2025

5/4/2025

5/12/2025

5/30/2025

6/20/2025

6/20/2025

6/28/2025

7/5/2025

716/2025

7/13/2025

7/18/2025

7129/2025

7/30/2025

8/2/2025

Time

12:05:00 AM

2:26:00 AM

3:46:00 PM

10:15:00 PM

6:40:00 PM

10:40:00 PM

10:40:00 PM

10:41:00 PM

8:54:00 PM

6:34:00 PM

6:47:00 PM

9:35:00 PM

4:38:00 PM

6:56:00 PM

8:19:00 PM

9:39:00 AM

10:07:00 AM

7:53:00 AM

1:30:00 PM

4:28:00 PM

10:07:00 PM

6:11:00 PM

12:15:00 AM

9:29:00 PM

1:45:00 AM

2:04:00 AM

9:02:00 PM

3:16:00 PM

10:54:00 PM

11:53:00 PM

1:04:00 PM

1:00:00 AM

1:47:00 AM

12:22:00 AM

11:45:00 PM

4:23:00 AM

10:52:00 PM

9:50:00 PM

Location

i-74

I-74

N. Williams

Route 150

E Clinton Ave

Caseys

Caseys

E. Richardson

I-74

W. Clinton Ave.

Indiana Ave.

N. Main Street

Route 54

W. Clinton Ave

S. Main Street

I-74

E. Dodge Street

Dewey's Drive Inn

I-74

Police Department

I-74

I-74

i-74

Arbor Place Apt

Clinton Ave

I-74

i-74

E. Allen Street

I-74

Route 150

Dollar General

S. Main Street

Route 54

Arbor Place Apt

S. Main Street

Caseys

Hucks

Deters

Name

Kaelyn Payan

Kaley Bickers

Brandon Thompson

Lorn Chan

Juvenile

Juvenile

Juvenile

Joel Etuale

Lee Farrell

Luther Blevins

Christopher Sebens

Zachary Hafley

Rachel Peck

Joshua Weedman

Thomas Bolton

Ivy Vidrios

Jason Cox

Jason Cox

Kaitlyn Rojas

Jeffrey Jordan

Karissa Griffin

Benjamin Fitzgerald

Darius Vivians

Amanda Huddleston

Jessica Johnson

Marvellous Osadebe

Gendry Maa

Aimee Gibbs

Sadi Elitie

Karl Cruse

Laura Green

Thomas Bolton

Lyndze Decker

Caleb Davis

Mark Lamb

Phyllis Tapp

Tina Cruse

Leslie Thacker

Race

F/W

F/IW

M/W

M/U

M/B

M/B

M/B

M/U

M/W

M/W

M/W

M/W

F/W

M/W

M/W

F/IW

M/W

M/W

F/H

M/W

F/B

M/H

M/U

F/W

F/W

M/H

M/H

F/IW

M/U

M/W

F/W

M/W

F/IW

M/W

M/W

F/IW

F/W

M/W

Age Address

20

34

20

43

17

16

17

18

36

36

38

33

40

39

63

46

51

51

20

33

30

45

20

46

33

22

20

55

20

58

61

64

34

34

59

63

49

37

Urbana, IL61802

Champaign, IL 61821

Farmer City, IL61842

Champaign, IL 61802

Juvenile

Juvenile

Juvenile

Farmer City, IL61842

Ottawa, IL 61350

Mahomet, IL 61853

Farmer City, IL61842

Leroy, IL61752

Warrensburg, IL 62573

Farmer City, IL 61842

Farmer City, IL61842

Bloomington, IL61701

Farmer City, IL61842

Farmer City, IL61842

Yorkville, IL 60560

Farmer City, IL61842

Champaign, IL 61821

Champaign, IL 61822

Flossmoor, IL 60422

Farmer City, IL 61842

Champaign, IL 61821

Chicago, IL 60640

Urbana, IL61802

Urbana, IL61801

Des Moines, IA 50313

Farmer City, IL61842

Clinton, IL61727

Farmer City, IL61842

Mahomet, IL 61853

Farmer City, IL61842

Mansfield, IL 61854

West Union, WV 26456

Mansfield, IL 61854

Farmer City, IL 61842

Charge

Speeding and adult possession of cannabis in vehicle

Speeding, lllegal Transpiration of Alcohol. Driving under the influence of alcohol, driving
under the influence of alcohol with bac .08 or higher

Disorderly Conduct

Driving While license Suspended

Possession of Cannabis 30-100 grams

Aggravated Robbery, Aggravated Battery

Aggravated Robbery, Aggravated Battery

Domestic Battery

Speeding 35 over the posted Speed limit 105-70

Driving while license suspended

Dewitt County Warrant for FTA Driving while license suspended

Driving while license suspended

No valid drivers license suspended registration

Dewitt County Warrant for FTA contempt of court

Pike County Warrant for FTA

Driving while license suspended

Driving while license suspended

Warrant out Indiana

Speeding over posted limit 99/70

Pike County Warrant for FTA Contempt of Court

Kankakee County Warrant Retail Theft than $300.00

Driving while license suspended

Speed over 35 mph 105/ mph IN 70 mph

Pike County Warrant

Warrant out of Indiana for possession of Drug Paraphernalia and Possession of meth
Speeding 35 mph over the poste limit 110mph in 70mph

No Valid Drivers License

Champaign County warrant for probation violation

Speed over 35 mph 101/ mphin 70mph

Driving license revoked, suspended registration, operating uninsured motor vehicle
Leaving the Scene of Property Damage Accident, operation of uninsured motor vehicle
Pike County Warrant for FTA

Driving while license revoked

Domestic Battery

Champaign County Warrant FTA

St. Louis County Missouri Warrants for Larceny and Forgery

Champaign County Warrant FTA DWLS

Disposition

Cited and Released with NTA

Taken to Dewitt County jail and released with court date

Taken to Dewitt County jail and held for detention hearing

Taken to Dewitt County jail and released with court date

Cited and Released with court date

Taken to Dewitt County Jail and held for juvenile detention center

Taken to Dewitt County Jail and held for juvenile detention center

Taken to Dewitt County jail and held for detention hearing

NTA at the scene with court date

NTA at the scene with court date

Taken to Dewitt County jail and held for detention hearing

NTA at the scene with court date

NTA at the scene with court date

Taken to Dewitt County jail and released with PR bond

Taken to Dewitt County jail and held for transfer

Taken to Dewitt County jail and released with court date

NTA at the scene with court date

Taken to Dewitt County jail and held for detention hearing

NTA at the scene with court date

Taken to Dewitt County jail and held for transfer

Taken to Dewitt County jail and held for transfer

Taken to Dewitt County jail and released with court date

NTA at the scene with court date

Turned over Piatt County Warrant

Taken to Dewitt County jail and held for transfer

NTA at the scene with court date

Taken to Dewitt County jail and released with court date

Taken to Dewitt County jail and held for transfer

NTA at the scene with court date

Taken to Dewitt County jail and released with court date

Taken to Dewitt County jail and released with court date

Taken to Dewitt County jail and held for transfer

Taken to Dewitt County jail and released court date

Taken to Dewitt County jail and held for detention hearing

Taken to Dewitt County jail and held for transfer

Taken to Dewitt County jail and held for transfer

Issued a NTA on scene with ocurt date

Dewitt County Warrant for FTA aid.abet.poss.sell stolen vehicle, possession of drug para Taken to Dewitt County jail and held for detention hearing

Use of Force Injuries
None None
None None
Taser and Firearm Displayed but

not deployed None
None None
None None
None None
None None
None None
None None
None None
None None
None None
None None
None None
None None
None None
None None
None None
None None
None None
None None
None None
None None
None None
None None
None None
None None
None None
None None
None None
None None
None None
None None
None None
None None
None None
None None
None None

Officer

Case Number

F25-00001

F25-00002

F25-00046

F25-00072

F25-00080

F25-00114

F25-00114

F25-00139

F25=00162

F25-000196

F25-00243

F25-00279

F25-00319

F25-00336

F25-00368

F25-00406

F25-00420

F25-00425

F25-00449

F25-00452

F25-000468

F25-00495

F25-00535

F25-00542

F25-00549

F25-00563

F25-00061

F25-00663

F25-00763

F25-00765

F25-00798

F25-00837

F25-00845

F25-00885

F25-00912

F25-00972

F25-00987

F25-01012



8/20/2025

8/31/2025

9/13/2025

9/14/2025

9/15/2025

9/16/2025

9/17/2025

9/20/2025

10/1/2025

10/3/2025

10/6/2025

10/12/2025

11/2/2025

11/17/2025

11/21/2025

11/23/2025

12/3/2025

12/7/2025

12/9/2025

12/13/2025

12/22/2025

9:28:00 PM

11:55:00 PM

3:02:00 AM

1:34:00 AM

1:30:00 PM

1:51:00 AM

8:46:00 PM

8:45:00 PM

11:18:00 PM

11:18:00 PM

6:02:00 AM

11:18:00 PM

7:24:00 PM

12:00:00 AM

12:48:00 AM

2:10:00 AM

1:12:00 AM

9:06:00 PM

7:25:00 PM

10:09:00 AM

12:09:00 AM

Route 54

i-74

I-74 Overpass

S. Western Ave

Subway

I-74

Days Inn

E. Clinton Ave

I-74

Route 150

Route 150

Route 54

E. Richardson

S. Plumb Stret

E. High Street

E. High Street

W. Green

Clinton Ave.

E. High Street

E. High Street

N. State Street

Marjelis Villalobos Diaz

Torrie Cox

Jason Shives

Tony Gum

Brandon Thompson

Robert Baxley

Jaden Smith

Kelly Glosser

Damian Benson

Marcelino Mondragon-Estada

Ever Alexi Ochoa-Machonado

Daniel Armstrong

Joel Etuale

Christopher Wagner

Larry Miller

Ashley Isaacs

Timothy Murphey

Quincy Minor

Bobbie Graham

Larry Miller

Aimee Gibbs

M/H

M/B

M/W

M/W

M/W

M/W

M/B

F/W

M/B

M/H

M/H

M/W

M/U

M/W

M/W

F/IW

M/W

M/B

F/IW

M/W

F/IW

28

21

50

58

20

75

26

37

34

35

41

28

18

35

55

35

65

32

51

55

56

Gary, IN 46407

Athens, OH 45701

Downs, IL61736

Farmer City, IL 61842

Farmer City, IL 61842

Leroy, IL61752

Tupelo, MS 38804

Champaign, IL 61822

Champaign, IL 61802

Bloomington, IL61704

Rantoul, IL 61866

Bloomington, IL61704

Farmer City, IL61842

Ladora, IA52251

Farmer City, IL61842

Farmer City, IL 61842

Farmer City, IL61842

Rounb Lake IL, 60073

Weldon, IL 61882

Farmer City, IL61842

Farmer City, IL61842

Driving while license suspended

Violating Driving Restrictions

Driving while license suspended and unlawful display of registration

Domestic Battery

McLean County Warrant Harassment / Threats

Driving under the influence of alcohol a2 Driving under the influence of alcoholal

No valid drivers license

Driving under the influence of alcohol a2 Driving under the influence of alcohol al,
driving while license revoked, unlawful damage to road sign

Driving while license suspended, suspended registration, operating uninsured motor

Driving While License Revoked

No Valid Drivers License

Driving under the influence of alcohol a2

Domestic Battery, Aggravated Assualt

Leaving the secne of property damage accident

Domestic Battery

Unlawful Display of Registration Operating uninrued motor vehivle

Criminal Damge to Property, Criminal Damage to Property

Driving While license Suspended

McLean County Warrant and obstruction of justice

Violation of order of protection

Champaign County warrant FTA for aggravated domestic battery

Taken to Dewitt County jail and released with court date

NTA at the scene with court date

Taken to Dewitt County jail and released with court date

Taken to Dewitt County jail and held for detention hearing

Taken to Dewitt County jail and held for detention hearing

Taken to Dewitt County jail and released with court date

NTA at the scene with court date

Taken to Dewitt County jail and released with court date

Taken to Dewitt County jail and released with court date

NTA at the scene with court date

NTA at the scene with court date

Taken to Dewitt County jail and released with court date

Taken to Dewitt County jail and held for detention hearing

Citation mailed with court date

Taken to Dewitt County jail and held for detention hearing

NTA at the scene with court date

Taken to Dewitt County jail and held for detention hearing

Taken to Dewitt County jail and released with court date

Taken to Dewitt County jail and held for transfer

Taken to Dewitt County jail and held for detention hearing

Taken to Dewitt County jail and held for transfer

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

Verbal Taser No deployment

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

F25-01110

F25-01201

F25-01287

F25-01295

F25-00046

F25-01317

F25-01319

F25-01336

F25-01394

F25-01403

F25-01419

F25-01456

F25-01546

F25-01594

F25-01609

F25-01615

F25-01649

F25-01660

F25-01667

F25-01681

F25-01711



