

## 2025 Arrests

Date	Time	Location	Name	Race	Age	Address	Charge	Disposition	Use of Force	Injuries	Officer	Case Number
1/1/2025	12:05:00 AM	I-74	Kaelyn Payan	F/W	20	Urbana, IL 61802	Speeding and adult possession of cannabis in vehicle	Cited and Released with NTA	None	None	1	F25-00001
1/1/2025	2:26:00 AM	I-74	Kaley Bickers	F/W	34	Champaign, IL 61821	Speeding, Illegal Transpiration of Alcohol. Driving under the influence of alcohol, driving under the influence of alcohol with bac .08 or higher	Taken to Dewitt County jail and released with court date	None	None	1	F25-00002
1/12/2025	3:46:00 PM	N. Williams	Brandon Thompson	M/W	20	Farmer City, IL 61842	Disorderly Conduct	Taken to Dewitt County jail and held for detention hearing	Taser and Firearm Displayed but not deployed	None	4	F25-00046
1/18/2025	10:15:00 PM	Route 150	Lorn Chan	M/U	43	Champaign, IL 61802	Driving While license Suspended	Taken to Dewitt County jail and released with court date	None	None	2	F25-00072
1/29/2025	6:40:00 PM	E Clinton Ave	Juvenile	M/B	17	Juvenile	Possession of Cannabis 30-100 grams	Cited and Released with court date	None	None	2	F25-00080
1/26/2025	10:40:00 PM	Caseys	Juvenile	M/B	16	Juvenile	Aggravated Robbery, Aggravated Battery	Taken to Dewitt County Jail and held for juvenile detention center	None	None	4	F25-00114
1/26/2025	10:40:00 PM	Caseys	Juvenile	M/B	17	Juvenile	Aggravated Robbery, Aggravated Battery	Taken to Dewitt County Jail and held for juvenile detention center	None	None	4	F25-00114
2/5/2025	10:41:00 PM	E. Richardson	Joel Etuale	M/U	18	Farmer City, IL 61842	Domestic Battery	Taken to Dewitt County jail and held for detention hearing	None	None	3	F25-00139
2/9/2025	8:54:00 PM	I-74	Lee Farrell	M/W	36	Ottawa, IL 61350	Speeding 35 over the posted Speed limit 105-70	NTA at the scene with court date	None	None	1	F25=00162
2/17/2026	6:34:00 PM	W. Clinton Ave.	Luther Blevins	M/W	36	Mahomet, IL 61853	Driving while license suspended	NTA at the scene with court date	None	None	1	F25-000196
2/26/2026	6:47:00 PM	Indiana Ave.	Christopher Sebens	M/W	38	Farmer City, IL 61842	Dewitt County Warrant for FTA Driving while license suspended	Taken to Dewitt County jail and held for detention hearing	None	None	2	F25-00243
3/9/2025	9:35:00 PM	N. Main Street	Zachary Hafley	M/W	33	Leroy, IL 61752	Driving while license suspended	NTA at the scene with court date	None	None	1	F25-00279
3/18/2025	4:38:00 PM	Route 54	Rachel Peck	F/W	40	Warrensburg, IL 62573	No valid drivers license suspended registration	NTA at the scene with court date	None	None	1	F25-00319
3/21/2025	6:56:00 PM	W. Clinton Ave	Joshua Weedman	M/W	39	Farmer City, IL 61842	Dewitt County Warrant for FTA contempt of court	Taken to Dewitt County jail and released with PR bond	None	None	2	F25-00336
3/24/2025	8:19:00 PM	S. Main Street	Thomas Bolton	M/W	63	Farmer City, IL 61842	Pike County Warrant for FTA	Taken to Dewitt County jail and held for transfer	None	None	2	F25-00368
4/1/2025	9:39:00 AM	I-74	Ivy Vidrios	F/W	46	Bloomington, IL 61701	Driving while license suspended	Taken to Dewitt County jail and released with court date	None	None	1	F25-00406
4/4/2025	10:07:00 AM	E. Dodge Street	Jason Cox	M/W	51	Farmer City, IL 61842	Driving while license suspended	NTA at the scene with court date	None	None	1	F25-00420
4/5/2025	7:53:00 AM	Dewey's Drive Inn	Jason Cox	M/W	51	Farmer City, IL 61842	Warrant out Indiana	Taken to Dewitt County jail and held for detention hearing	None	None	1	F25-00425
4/9/2025	1:30:00 PM	I-74	Kaitlyn Rojas	F/H	20	Yorkville, IL 60560	Speeding over posted limit 99/70	NTA at the scene with court date	None	None	1	F25-00449
4/9/2025	4:28:00 PM	Police Department	Jeffrey Jordan	M/W	33	Farmer City, IL 61842	Pike County Warrant for FTA Contempt of Court	Taken to Dewitt County jail and held for transfer	None	None	1	F25-00452
4/10/2025	10:07:00 PM	I-74	Karissa Griffin	F/B	30	Champaign, IL 61821	Kankakee County Warrant Retail Theft than \$300.00	Taken to Dewitt County jail and held for transfer	None	None	1	F25-000468
4/13/2025	6:11:00 PM	I-74	Benjamin Fitzgerald	M/H	45	Champaign, IL 61822	Driving while license suspended	Taken to Dewitt County jail and released with court date	None	None	1	F25-00495
4/25/2025	12:15:00 AM	i-74	Darius Vivians	M/U	20	Flossmoor, IL 60422	Speed over 35 mph 105/ mph IN 70 mph	NTA at the scene with court date	None	None	1	F25-00535
4/28/2025	9:29:00 PM	Arbor Place Apt	Amanda Huddleston	F/W	46	Farmer City, IL 61842	Pike County Warrant	Turned over Piatt County Warrant	None	None	1	F25-00542
4/30/2025	1:45:00 AM	Clinton Ave	Jessica Johnson	F/W	33	Champaign, IL 61821	Warrant out of Indiana for possession of Drug Paraphernalia and Possession of meth	Taken to Dewitt County jail and held for transfer	None	None	1	F25-00549
5/4/2025	2:04:00 AM	I-74	Marvellous Osadebe	M/H	22	Chicago, IL 60640	Speeding 35 mph over the poste limit 110mph in 70mph	NTA at the scene with court date	None	None	1	F25-00563
5/12/2025	9:02:00 PM	i-74	Gendry Maa	M/H	20	Urbana, IL 61802	No Valid Drivers License	Taken to Dewitt County jail and released with court date	None	None	1	F25-00061
5/30/2025	3:16:00 PM	E. Allen Street	Aimee Gibbs	F/W	55	Urbana, IL 61801	Champaign County warrant for probation violation	Taken to Dewitt County jail and held for transfer	None	None	1	F25-00663
6/20/2025	10:54:00 PM	I-74	Sadi Elitie	M/U	20	Des Moines, IA 50313	Speed over 35 mph 101/ mph in 70mph	NTA at the scene with court date	None	None	2	F25-00763
6/20/2025	11:53:00 PM	Route 150	Karl Cruse	M/W	58	Farmer City, IL 61842	Driving license revoked, suspended registration, operating uninsured motor vehicle	Taken to Dewitt County jail and released with court date	None	None	2	F25-00765
6/28/2025	1:04:00 PM	Dollar General	Laura Green	F/W	61	Clinton, IL 61727	Leaving the Scene of Property Damage Accident, operation of uninsured motor vehicle	Taken to Dewitt County jail and released with court date	None	None	1	F25-00798
7/5/2025	1:00:00 AM	S. Main Street	Thomas Bolton	M/W	64	Farmer City, IL 61842	Pike County Warrant for FTA	Taken to Dewitt County jail and held for transfer	None	None	2	F25-00837
7/6/2025	1:47:00 AM	Route 54	Lyndze Decker	F/W	34	Mahomet, IL 61853	Driving while license revoked	Taken to Dewitt County jail and released court date	None	None	1	F25-00845
7/13/2025	12:22:00 AM	Arbor Place Apt	Caleb Davis	M/W	34	Farmer City, IL 61842	Domestic Battery	Taken to Dewitt County jail and held for detention hearing	None	None	2	F25-00885
7/18/2025	11:45:00 PM	S. Main Street	Mark Lamb	M/W	59	Mansfield, IL 61854	Champaign County Warrant FTA	Taken to Dewitt County jail and held for transfer	None	None	1	F25-00912
7/29/2025	4:23:00 AM	Caseys	Phyllis Tapp	F/W	63	West Union, WV 26456	St. Louis County Missouri Warrants for Larceny and Forgery	Taken to Dewitt County jail and held for transfer	None	None	1	F25-00972
7/30/2025	10:52:00 PM	Hucks	Tina Cruse	F/W	49	Mansfield, IL 61854	Champaign County Warrant FTA DWLS	Issued a NTA on scene with ourt date	None	None	1	F25-00987
8/2/2025	9:50:00 PM	Deters	Leslie Thacker	M/W	37	Farmer City, IL 61842	Dewitt County Warrant for FTA aid.abet.poss.sell stolen vehicle, possession of drug para	Taken to Dewitt County jail and held for detention hearing	None	None	2	F25-01012

8/20/2025	9:28:00 PM	Route 54	Marjelis Villalobos Diaz	M/H	28 Gary, IN 46407	Driving while license suspended	Taken to Dewitt County jail and released with court date	None	None	1	F25-01110
8/31/2025	11:55:00 PM	i-74	Torrie Cox	M/B	21 Athens, OH 45701	Violating Driving Restrictions	NTA at the scene with court date	None	None	1	F25-01201
9/13/2025	3:02:00 AM	I-74 Overpass	Jason Shives	M/W	50 Downs, IL 61736	Driving while license suspended and unlawful display of registration	Taken to Dewitt County jail and released with court date	None	None	2	F25-01287
9/14/2025	1:34:00 AM	S. Western Ave	Tony Gum	M/W	58 Farmer City, IL 61842	Domestic Battery	Taken to Dewitt County jail and held for detention hearing	None	None	2	F25-01295
9/15/2025	1:30:00 PM	Subway	Brandon Thompson	M/W	20 Farmer City, IL 61842	McLean County Warrant Harassment / Threats	Taken to Dewitt County jail and held for detention hearing	None	None	2	F25-00046
9/16/2025	1:51:00 AM	I-74	Robert Baxley	M/W	75 Leroy, IL 61752	Driving under the influence of alcohol a2 Driving under the influence of alcohol a1	Taken to Dewitt County jail and released with court date	None	None	2	F25-01317
9/17/2025	8:46:00 PM	Days Inn	Jaden Smith	M/B	26 Tupelo, MS 38804	No valid drivers license	NTA at the scene with court date	None	None	1	F25-01319
9/20/2025	8:45:00 PM	E. Clinton Ave	Kelly Glosser	F/W	37 Champaign, IL 61822	Driving under the influence of alcohol a2 Driving under the influence of alcohol a1, driving while license revoked, unlawful damage to road sign	Taken to Dewitt County jail and released with court date	None	None	2	F25-01336
10/1/2025	11:18:00 PM	I-74	Damian Benson	M/B	34 Champaign, IL 61802	Driving while license suspended, suspended registration, operating uninsured motor	Taken to Dewitt County jail and released with court date	None	None	1	F25-01394
10/3/2025	11:18:00 PM	Route 150	Marcelino Mondragon-Estada	M/H	35 Bloomington, IL 61704	Driving While License Revoked	NTA at the scene with court date	None	None	2	F25-01403
10/6/2025	6:02:00 AM	Route 150	Ever Alexi Ochoa-Machonado	M/H	41 Rantoul, IL 61866	No Valid Drivers License	NTA at the scene with court date	None	None	1	F25-01419
10/12/2025	11:18:00 PM	Route 54	Daniel Armstrong	M/W	28 Bloomington, IL 61704	Driving under the influence of alcohol a2	Taken to Dewitt County jail and released with court date	None	None	2	F25-01456
11/2/2025	7:24:00 PM	E. Richardson	Joel Etuale	M/U	18 Farmer City, IL 61842	Domestic Battery, Aggravated Assault	Taken to Dewitt County jail and held for detention hearing	None	None	2	F25-01546
11/17/2025	12:00:00 AM	S. Plumb Stret	Christopher Wagner	M/W	35 Ladora, IA 52251	Leaving the scene of property damage accident	Citation mailed with court date	None	None	1	F25-01594
11/21/2025	12:48:00 AM	E. High Street	Larry Miller	M/W	55 Farmer City, IL 61842	Domestic Battery	Taken to Dewitt County jail and held for detention hearing	Verbal Taser No deployment	None	3	F25-01609
11/23/2025	2:10:00 AM	E. High Street	Ashley Isaacs	F/W	35 Farmer City, IL 61842	Unlawful Display of Registration Operating uninrued motor vehivle	NTA at the scene with court date	None	None	1	F25-01615
12/3/2025	1:12:00 AM	W. Green	Timothy Murphey	M/W	65 Farmer City, IL 61842	Criminal Damge to Property, Criminal Damage to Property	Taken to Dewitt County jail and held for detention hearing	None	None	2	F25-01649
12/7/2025	9:06:00 PM	Clinton Ave.	Quincy Minor	M/B	32 Rounb Lake IL, 60073	Driving While license Suspended	Taken to Dewitt County jail and released with court date	None	None	2	F25-01660
12/9/2025	7:25:00 PM	E. High Street	Bobbie Graham	F/W	51 Weldon, IL 61882	McLean County Warrant and obstruction of justice	Taken to Dewitt County jail and held for transfer	None	None	2	F25-01667
12/13/2025	10:09:00 AM	E. High Street	Larry Miller	M/W	55 Farmer City, IL 61842	Violation of order of protection	Taken to Dewitt County jail and held for detention hearing	None	None	3	F25-01681
12/22/2025	12:09:00 AM	N. State Street	Aimee Gibbs	F/W	56 Farmer City, IL 61842	Champaign County warrant FTA for aggravated domestic battery	Taken to Dewitt County jail and held for transfer	None	None	1	F25-01711